2025 Showtime On Ice Rehearsal Schedule

Please note: we expect that you will be at all of your designated rehearsal times for the
story/scene you are cast in. It is up to the skater to learn any missed choreography.

All skaters should check in 15 minutes before their rehearsal time for instruction or

possible off ice review/work

We may excuse some groups early, so that not all skaters are always on the ice for 1.5 hours

Saturday, March 22

Sunday, March 23

Tuesday, March 25

Thursday, March 27

Saturday, March 29

Sunday, March 30

Tuesday, April 1

- All rehearsals are on Rink 2 at SSSC -

12:00 - 1:30
1:30 - 3:00

3:00 - 4:00

6:00 - 6:45
6:45 -7:30

7:30 - 8:00

6:00 - 7:00

7:00 - 8:00

12:00 - 1:00

1:00 - 2:30

2:30 - 4:00

12:00 - 1:30

1:30 - 3:00

3:00 - 4:00

6:00 - 7:00

7:00 - 8:00

Peter Pan (all partstgroups) (Pixie Dust 12:45 - 1:30 only)
Shrek

Lion King

Mary Poppins
Hercules

Adults # + step out choreography (TBD)

Annie
Newsies

Funny Girl

Hamilton

42 St

Peter Pan
Shrek

Lion King

Mary Poppins
Hercules

Adult # + extra needed choreography (TBD)

Annie

Newsies



Thursday, April 3

Saturday, April 5

Sunday, April 6

Tuesday, April 8

Thursday, April 10

Saturday, April 12

Sunday, April 13

Tuesday, April 15

Thursday, April 17

6:00 - 6:45
6:45 - 7:30

7:30 - 8:00

12:00 - 1:30
1:30 - 3:00

3:00 - 4:00

6:00 - 7:00

7:00 - 8:00

6:00 - 6:45
6:45 -7:30

7:00 - 8:00

12:00 - 1:00
1:00 - 2:00
2:00 - 3:00

3:00 - 4:00

12:00 - 1:00
1:00 - 2:00
2:00 - 2:30

2:30- 4:00

Hamilton
42 St

Funny Girl

Peter Pan
Shrek

Lion King

Mary Poppins
Hercules

Adults # + any step out choreography needed

Annie

Newsies

Hamilton
42 St

Funny Girl

Peter Pan
Shrek
Lion King

UPDATE! Pre-Silver & Up - Second Half Finale Dance

Mary Poppins
Hercules
Adult #

Opening number “Stars of The Show” (Pre-Silver/Intermediate & up)

Mandatory rehearsal for Parent/Skater Dance

6:40 - 7:20

7:20 - 8:00

6:00 - 8:00

Parent/Skater M-Z (Skater’s Name)
Parent/Skater A-L (Skater’s Name)

Senior #

Second Half Full Run through



Saturday, April 19 12:00 - 12:30 First Half Finale

12:30 - 2:4 Full First Half Run through (except Parent/Skater)
2:45 - 3:00 Ice make
3:00 - 4:00 Senior # + Opening #

Sunday, April 20 EASTER No rehearsals

SHOW WEEK

Every night during show week we will run the whole show. Skaters in the first half only may
leave after that half is over. (Approximately 7:30 p.m.) We will dismiss kids as soon as
possible each evening, but it is when we really clean it all up and put in last minute details.

Monday, April 21 6:00 -9:00  Full Run Through

Tuesday, April 22 6:00 - 9:00 Full Run Through

Wednesday, April 23 6:00-9:00  FULL DRESS REHEARSAL (with Parent/Skater)
Thursday, April 24 6:00-9:00 FULL DRESS REHEARSAL (with guest skaters)
Friday, April 25 6:00 check in / 7:00 SHOW

Saturday, April 26 12:30 check in / 1:30 SHOW / 7:00 SHOW

Sunday, April 27 12:30 check in / 1:30 SHOW

* Thursday, April 24 2:00-3:00 TBD
3:00-4:00  Extra practice TBA
4:00 - 5:30  Extra practice for Opening# and Senior#

* Parent/Skater will do only one night of Dress Rehearsal (Wednesday, April 23)
Parent/Skater M-Z Group performs Friday Evening /Saturday Matinee
Parent/Skater A-L Group performs Saturday Evening/Sunday Matinee

* Synchro will do Wednesday dress rehearsal
Synchro performs Friday Evening: Intermediate Team/Saturday Matinee: Juvenile Team

* Theatre On Ice will do Thursday dress rehearsal
Theatre performs Saturday Evening: Elite Team/Sunday Matinee: Juvenile Team

Please be aware that we will call extra rehearsal times if needed during this final week of
practice.

Note: on Sunday, April 27th we will have an autograph session with our guest skaters before
check-in for the final show performance. Details to follow.



